TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356370

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manhattan Research, LLC		12/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR/Decision Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	8 New England Executive Park	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2943883	STRATEGY THROUGH DATA
Registration Number:	3000606	EPHARMA PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	3167337	EPHARMA CONSUMER
Registration Number:	3013788	TAKING THE PULSE
Registration Number:	3704461	CYBERCITIZEN HEALTH
Registration Number:	3650123	MANHATTAN RESEARCH STRATEGIC INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3650122	MANHATTANRESEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818460062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

781-585-4504 Phone:

Email: gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com

GTC Law Group LLP c/o CPA Global **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DR/DECISION RESOURCES TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, Attorney	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0782

SIGNATURE:	/JHL/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Certificate of Merger for Manhattan Research LLC into DR DecisionResources LLC#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the D	elaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Li	
DR/Decision Resources, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability	Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is Manhattan I	Research, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liabi	
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been Liability Companies.	approved and executed by both Limited
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited	Liability Company is DR/Decision
Resources, LLC and the merger is to be	
3	
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is Burlington, MA 01803	on file at 8 New England Executive Park
the principal place of business of the survivi	ng Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger values, without cost, Company or any person holding an interest in consolidate.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited L	iability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this	day of December, A.D., 2013
Ву:	Authorized Person
Name:	James Lang, Chief Executive Officer
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 09/25/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0784